## THE WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

## Decision No. 299/2024 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology

of 25 November 2024

on launching a mechanism for funding study visits as part of the Support Programme for the Development of the Warsaw University of Technology Employees conducted at the Warsaw University of Technology under the 'Excellence Initiative - Research University' programme

Pursuant to Article 23 section 1, in connection with Article 389 sections 1 and 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018. - Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2024, item 1571) and in conjunction with the agreement No. 04/IDUB/2019/94 of 30 December 2019 concluded between the State Treasury represented by the Minister of Science and Higher Education and Warsaw University of Technology, it is agreed as follows:

§ 1

- 1. As part of the implementation of the 'Excellence Initiative Research University' programme, a mechanism is launched to fund study visits of the Warsaw University of Technology staff.
- 2. Study visits are an element of the Support Programme for the Development of the Warsaw University of Technology Employees, facilitating the development of professional competences, gaining knowledge of innovative solutions and implementing them in the area of activity of individual organisational units at Warsaw University of Technology.
- 3. The call for applications for study visits shall be conducted in compliance with the principles specified in the Regulations annexed to the Decision.

§ 2

- 1. Małgorzata Budna, MA, is appointed coordinator of activities relating to the administrative handling of applications for funding study visits.
- 2. Katarzyna Modrzejewska, PhD, who is a member of the Management Team for the IDUB Programme, shall supervise the implementation of the action.

§ 3

- 1. A call for applications for funding study visits is launched on 1 December 2024.
- 2. The call for applications for funding study visits is open and ongoing and lasts until 31 October 2025.

§ 4

The Decision enters into force upon signing.

RECTOR

Professor Krzysztof Zaremba